
Virginia Junior Women’s Freestyle Roster 
 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Leah Gibbs 95 
Kaitlyn Turner 100 
Sarissa Tucker 105 
Havana Gonzalez 105 
Sarina Gunn 105 
Mia Galindo 110 
Samantha Van der Weken 110 
Kaylee Campbell 110 
Mariah Roberts 110 
Jenna Anderson 115 
Caitlin Rankin 125 
Kate Crockett 125 
Peyton Sheffer 130 
Raya Fowle 130 
Sophia Slaughter 135 
Riley Lynch 135 
Ariyanah Parson 135 
Naima Rodriguez 135 
Isabella Hill 140 
Hayden Mayo 140 
Tatiana Denig 145 
Addison Smith 145 
Cameron Millsapps 155 
Naria Medrano 155 
Mahalia Adams 190 
Teresa Fugal 190 

 
Virginia Junior Men’s Freestyle Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Cristian Rojas 100 
Adam Husseini 113 
Carter Shin 113 
Justin Jones 120 
Colton Hepp 120 
Tristan Carter 120 
Logan Katz 120 



Tavian Melvin 120 
Bryce Schnelzer 126 
Max Mooney 132 
Gary English 138 
Zachary Capps 138 
Brodie Altman 138 
Lincoln Kelley 138 
Brendan Sholders 144 
Tyler Traves 144 
Peyton Stanbery 144 
Elliott Crews 144 
Benjamin Aguilar 144 
Hayden Thompson 150 
Simeon Barrett 150 
Karl Ludwig II 157 
Matthew Arndt 157 
Joshua Estrada 157 
James Battulga 165 
Sawyer Jones 165 
Blake Jacobson 165 
Jake Robie 165 
Ashton-Michael Ritz 165 
Taven Williams 175 
William Wagner 190 
Wylan Snoddy 190 
Ethan Osburn 190 
Herbert Billups 215 
Bentley Fleshman 215 
Colby Cox 215 
Basheer Hadi 285 

 
Virginia Junior Greco-Roman Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Cristian Rojas 100 
Adam Husseini 113 
Carter Shin 113 
Tavian Melvin 120 
Logan Katz 120 



Colton Hepp 120 
Justin Jones 120 
Max Mooney 132 
Gary English 138 
Zachary Capps 138 
Brodie Altman 138 
Elliott Crews 144 
Brendan Sholders 144 
Peyton Stanbery 144 
Benjamin Aguilar 144 
Hayden Thompson 150 
Matthew Arndt 157 
Joshua Estrada 157 
Karl Ludwig II 165 
Sawyer Jones 165 
James Battulga 165 
Ashton-Michael Ritz 165 
Taven Williams 175 
William Wagner 190 
Wylan Snoddy 190 
Ethan Osburn 190 
Colby Cox 215 
Herbert Billups 215 
Bentley Fleshman 215 
Basheer Hadi 285 

 


